PRAKASH GAUTAM Lions District 2-X1 Governor 2023-2024

Lion Prakash joined the Dallas Everest Lions Club in year 2014 and chartered a new Club, Plano Collin Nepalese Lions Club, in October 2018. Lion Prakash served as the Chartered President of the club from 2018 to 2020.

He served as the District Leo Advisor from 2017 to 2019, District Zone Chair in 2019-2020, Second Vice-District Governor in 2021-2022. First Vice-District Governor in 2022-2023. Presently he serves as the District Governor of District 2-X1. Prakash is a Malvin Jones Fellow and was awarded LCI Presidential Appreciation Certificates in the years 2020-2021, 2021-2022, Outstanding Leo Advisor Plaque from MD2 in 2018-2019, the Presidential Medal in 2023-2024 and several appreciation certificates from District Governors and LCI. He is the recipient of the Membership Builder pin from the LCI. Prakash has successfully completed various club officers' trainings, Zone Chair training, Certified Guiding Lion training, Second VDG, First VDG, DG trainings, Advance Lions Leadership Institute, Texas Lions Leadership Forum, and USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum.

Prakash has an MBA from the Georgia Southern University, Georgia, USA, a Professional Accounting Degree (CGA) from Canada, and works for the City of Dallas in Level 20. Father of two daughters, Lion Prakash lives in Fairview, Texas with his wife Lion Sunita.

Lion Prakash was installed as District Governor of District 2-X1 at the Lions Clubs International Convention held in Boston, MA on July 7th through the 11th of 2023. He is primarily focused on the membership growth and increase service activities in the year 2023-2024. He aims to achieve all the District Goals of 2023-2024.